

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13447/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2007 in LPA No. 22/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR (STUDIES) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Swigin George, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Liberty to mention.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master