

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2008

DIRECTOR (STUDIES) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swigin George, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jaswal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and also
having regard to the fact that the career of a young man is at stake, let the
main matter itself be listed along with the I.A.No.2 for disposal on 16th
October, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master